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314 Action Nebraska’s 2nd CD Poll
550 Interviews in NE-2, March 26-29, 2022
D1. Are you male or female?
47% Male
53% Female

D2. In what year were you born? [recoded to the following age buckets]

20% 18-34
25%  35-49
29%  50-64
25% 65+

D3. What is your race/ethnicity?
80%  White / Caucasian

8% Black or African American

5% Hispanic or Latino/a

2% Asian or Pacific Islander

1% American Indian or Alaska Native
4% Other

D4. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
10% High school diploma or less

27% Some college, but no degree

14% Associate’s degree, or two-year college degree

30% Bachelor’s degree, or four-year college degree

20%  Graduate degree

D5. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a:
25%  Strong Democrat

6% Not so strong Democrat

10% Independent - lean Democrat
15% Independent

10% Independent - lean Republican
8% Not so strong Republican

25% Strong Republican

Polling was conducted online from March 26-29, 2022. Using its Bias Correct Engine to attain a representative
sample, Change Research polled 550 likely 2022 voters in Nebraska’s 2nd Congressional District. Post-stratification
was performed on age, gender, race/ethnicity, education, ZIP code, and 2020 presidential vote.
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D6. How did you vote in the 2020 election for President, or for some reason were you unable to vote?
50% Joe Biden, the Democrat

44% Donald Trump, the Republican

2% Jo Jorgensen, the Libertarian

1% Not registered/Too young/Ineligible

3% Did not vote

Q1. How favorable are your feelings about each of the following public officials?

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Never Total Total Net

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very heard Fave Unfave Fave

Science Teachers 46 16 26 3 3 5 62 7 55
Teachers unions 31 21 18 10 18 3 51 28 24
Tony Vargas 1 12 27 7 4 40 22 11 ]
Don Bacon 12 19 17 18 31 3 31 49 -18

Q2. If the November general election for US Congress were held today, who would you vote for?
40% The Republican candidate

39% The Democratic candidate

21% Not sure

Q3. [INITIAL] If the November general election for US Congress were held today and the candidates
were the following, who would you vote for?

40%  Tony Vargas, Democrat

39% Don Bacon, Republican

16% Not sure

4% Would not vote

Q4. [POST MESSAGING] Now that you have read more, if the November general election for US
Congress were held today and the candidates were the following, who would you vote for?
46%  Tony Vargas, Democrat

38% Don Bacon, Republican

13% Not sure

3% Would not vote
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